THE BATH HEREFORD

The 56" Annual Tournament organised by Bath Archers

at The Bath Archers Ground, Batheaston,

on Sunday 11" August 2013

Lord Paramount: Mr Philip Simmons

The Duncan Craig Armada Jug
Jill Newland

The Treasurer’s Cup
Sue Elkins

The Bath Challenge Cup
Tony Hammond

The President’s Cup
Keith Parsons

Under 18 Recurve — Gold Medal
Matthew Gash

The Norman Oakley Rose Bowl
Pip Sullivan

The Norman Oakley Cup
Keith Webb

Ladies Longbow Trophy
Maureen Read

Gents Longbow Trophy
Nick Bullus

Gents Barebow Goblet
James Alford

Field Captain: Mr Tony Newland

TROPHY WINNERS

RECURVE

Corsham Bowmen

Wells City Archers

Chippenham Archers

Minchinhampton Bowmen

Blandy JenkinsArchers
COMPOUND

West Somerset C of A

Bowmen of the Deans

LONGBOW

Moorshall Bowmen

Bath Archers
BAREBOW

Frome Town Archers

Hits
144

144

144

142

143

144

144

93

140

47

Score Golds

1040 50
1036 52
1118 74
1044 54
943 34
1192 098

1266 130
369 2
868 36
163 3



TEAM (3 Archers, maximum 1 Compound)

The Cormorant Chalice

Minchinhampton Bowman Paul Godbold, Keith Parsons, Alan Robinson 3188
KNOCKOUT COMPETITION
The Spencer Cup
Keith Webb Bowmen of the Deans
BATH ARCHERS AWARD

The Simon Alford Shield (Bath Archers on handicap)
Jeff Hamilton

OTHER AWARDS
Archers shooting their first Bath Hereford — Hereford Engraved Wine Glass
Wendy Wills Supermarine Bowmen
Dave Smith Chippenham Archers
Best Gold
Recurve Keith Parsons Minchinhampton Bowmen
Compound Paul Godbold Minchinhampton Bowmen
Longbow/Barebow Len Furbank Chippenham Archers
Colour Spot Prizes
Gold Alan Robinson Minchinhampton Bowmen
Red Mike Hesketh-Roberts Chippenham Archers
Blue Keith Parsons Minchinhampton Bowmen
Black Nick Bullus Bath Archers
White Alan Riddle Frome Town Archers

Conservation Prize (Most Greens)
David Cottle Bath Archers

LADY PARAMOUNT’S PRIZES
Judith Martin
Tony Read




Ladies Recurve

Mrs Jill Newland

Mrs Sue Elkins

Mrs Jackie Bowser
Mrs Lynne Evans
Mrs Sandra Robinson
Mrs Sarah Mogridge
Mrs Amanda Cale

Gents Recurve
Mr Tony Hammond
Mr Keith Parsons
Mr Alan Robinson
Mr George Pengelly
Mr David Saunders
Mr Jason Stone

Mr Phil Kierly

Mr Doug Garland
Mr Peter Eyles

Mr Alan Riddle

Mr lan Wills

Dr Jeff Hamilton

RESULTS

Corsham Bowmen

Wells City Archers
Cheltenham Archers
Wells City Archers
Minchinhampton Bowmen
Frome Town Archers
Tyndale Archers

Chippenham Archers
Minchinhampton Bowmen
Minchinhampton Bowmen
Wells City Archers
Minchinhampton Bowmen
Bath Archers

Chippenham Archers
Minchinhampton Bowmen
Chippenham Archers
Frome Town Archers
Supermarine

Bath Archers

Under 18 Junior Gent Recurve

Mstr Matthew Gash

Ladies Compound

Mrs Pip Sullivan

Miss Rhiannon Norfolk

Mrs Judith Martin

Gents Compound
Mr Keith Webb

Mr Robin Perry

Mr Paul Godbold
Mr Graham Smith

Mr Mike Hesketh-Roberts

Ladies Longbow
Mrs Maureen Read
Mrs Val Leveridge
Mrs Wendy Wills
Mrs Myra Hingston

Blandy Jenkins

West Somerset CoA
University of Bath
Mid Somerset Bowmen

Bowmen Of the Deans
Tockington Archers
Minchinhampton Bowmen
Tockington Archers
Chippenham Archers

Moorshall Bowmen
Coastal Archers
Supermarine

Exeter Company of Archers

144
144
144
143
136
128
126

144
142
144
141
143
142
143
141
137
138
128
107

143

144
144
143

144
144
144
141
142

93
64
50
61

1040
1036
980
979
790
750
630

1118
1044
992
975
953
914
879
863
853
840
670
461

943

1192
1124
1065

1266
1152
1152
1137
1110

369
248
204
231

50
52
39
45
27
23
13

74
54
46
36
38
32
26
30
30
28
20

34

98
67
63

130
82
78
36
71

= Ww W N

The Duncan Craig Armada Jug
The Treasurer’s Cup
Bronze Medal

The Bath Challenge Cup
The President’s Cup
Bronze Medal

The Simon Alford Shield

Gold Medal

The Norman Oakley Rose Bowl
Silver Medal

The Norman Oakley Cup
Silver Medal
Bronze Medal

Most Hits Trophy & Gold Medal
Silver Medal (Highest Score)
Bronze Medal (Most Golds)



Gents Longbow

Mr Nick Bullus Bath Archers 140 868 36 Most Hits Trophy
Mr Dave Smith Chippenham Archers 124 570 11  Silver Medal (Highest Score)
Mr Keith Hingston Exeter Company of Archers 100 454 10 Bronze Medal (Most Golds)
Mr Barry Gingell Burnham Company of 103 455 7
Archers
Mr Len Furbank Chippenham Archers 100 424 6
Mr Alex Gilmour Bath Archers 95 381 4
Mr John Gallop Burnham CoA 86 360 7
Mr Stephen Cottle Bath Archers 69 281 8
Mr Robin Leveridge Coastal Archers 66 266 2
Mr Tony Read Moorshall Bowmen 48 266 4
Mr Tim Cale Tyndale Archers 61 229 5
Mr David Cottle Bath Archers 20 82 1
Gents Barebow
Mr James Alford Frome Town Archers 47 163 3  Barebow Goblet

Team Results

Minchinhampton Bowman Paul Godbold, Keith Parsons, Alan Robinson 3188
Chippenham Archers Mike Hesketh-Roberts, Tony Hammond, Phil Kerley 3107
Wells City Archers B George Pengelly, Lynne Evans, Sue Elkins 2990

On The Day

At 9 am the day and weather forecasts looked good, and so it turned out to be. With sunshine and clouds
and we enjoyed fine shooting conditions for the whole day. This, a good judge, excellent company and
bacon rolls made the day a very smooth and enjoyable one.

The shoot was dedicated to Philip Simmons, Bath Club President and Lord P, who sadly passed away in July.
| decided that he would not be replaced and Stella kindly presented the awards on his behalf.

My thanks go out to all who helped make the day such a success, especially to Stella at this difficult time
for her and her family, and to all the competitors and helpers both before the event and on the day.

We look forward to seeing you again soon.

Steve Hammond
Tournament Organiser

Events To Watch For ( www.batharchers.org )

The Bath Traditional Longbow Tournament (2 way Western)
The Bath Spring Albion

The Bath Hereford

13™ October 2013
April 2014
August 2014



