# THE BATH HEREFORD

The 56<sup>th</sup> Annual Tournament organised by Bath Archers at The Bath Archers Ground, Batheaston, on Sunday 11<sup>th</sup> August 2013



Lord Paramount: Mr Philip Simmons Field Captain: Mr Tony Newland

# **TROPHY WINNERS**

	<u>RECURVE</u>							
<b>The Duncan Craig Armada Jug</b> Jill Newland	Corsham Bowmen	Hits 144	Score 1040	Golds 50				
The Treasurer's Cup Sue Elkins	Wells City Archers	144	1036	52				
The Bath Challenge Cup Tony Hammond	Chippenham Archers	144	1118	74				
<b>The President's Cup</b> Keith Parsons	Minchinhampton Bowmen	142	1044	54				
<b>Under 18 Recurve – Gold Medal</b> Matthew Gash	Blandy Jenkins Archers	143	943	34				
<u>COMPOUND</u>								
<b>The Norman Oakley Rose Bowl</b> Pip Sullivan	West Somerset C of A	144	1192	98				
<b>The Norman Oakley Cup</b> Keith Webb	Bowmen of the Deans	144	1266	130				
LONGBOW Translation								
<b>Ladies Longbow Trophy</b> Maureen Read	Moorshall Bowmen	93	369	2				
Gents Longbow Trophy Nick Bullus	Bath Archers	140	868	36				
	BAREBOW							
Gents Barebow Goblet James Alford	Frome Town Archers	47	163	3				

# **TEAM (3 Archers, maximum 1 Compound)**

The Cormorant Chalice

Minchinhampton Bowman Paul Godbold, Keith Parsons, Alan Robinson 3188

### **KNOCKOUT COMPETITION**

The Spencer Cup

Keith Webb Bowmen of the Deans

### **BATH ARCHERS AWARD**

The Simon Alford Shield (Bath Archers on handicap)

Jeff Hamilton

## **OTHER AWARDS**

Archers shooting their first Bath Hereford – Hereford Engraved Wine Glass

Wendy Wills Supermarine Bowmen
Dave Smith Chippenham Archers

**Best Gold** 

Recurve Keith Parsons Minchinhampton Bowmen Compound Paul Godbold Minchinhampton Bowmen

Longbow/Barebow Len Furbank Chippenham Archers

**Colour Spot Prizes** 

Gold Alan Robinson Minchinhampton Bowmen

Red Mike Hesketh-Roberts Chippenham Archers

Blue Keith Parsons Minchinhampton Bowmen

Black Nick Bullus Bath Archers

White Alan Riddle Frome Town Archers

**Conservation Prize (**Most Greens)

David Cottle Bath Archers

#### **LADY PARAMOUNT'S PRIZES**

Judith Martin Tony Read

# **RESULTS**

<u>KL30L13</u>					
<u>Ladies Recurve</u>					
Mrs Jill Newland	Corsham Bowmen	144	1040	50	The Duncan Craig Armada Jug
Mrs Sue Elkins	Wells City Archers	144	1036	52	The Treasurer's Cup
Mrs Jackie Bowser	Cheltenham Archers	144	980	39	Bronze Medal
Mrs Lynne Evans	Wells City Archers	143	979	45	
Mrs Sandra Robinson	Minchinhampton Bowmen	136	790	27	
Mrs Sarah Mogridge	Frome Town Archers	128	750	23	
Mrs Amanda Cale	Tyndale Archers	126	630	13	
Gents Recurve					
Mr Tony Hammond	Chippenham Archers	144	1118	74	The Bath Challenge Cup
Mr Keith Parsons	Minchinhampton Bowmen	142	1044	54	The President's Cup
Mr Alan Robinson	Minchinhampton Bowmen	144	992	46	Bronze Medal
Mr George Pengelly	Wells City Archers	141	975	36	
Mr David Saunders	Minchinhampton Bowmen	143	953	38	
Mr Jason Stone	Bath Archers	142	914	32	
Mr Phil Kierly	Chippenham Archers	143	879	26	
Mr Doug Garland	Minchinhampton Bowmen	141	863	30	
Mr Peter Eyles	Chippenham Archers	137	853	30	
Mr Alan Riddle	Frome Town Archers	138	840	28	
Mr Ian Wills	Supermarine	128	670	20	
Dr Jeff Hamilton	Bath Archers	107	461	8	The Simon Alford Shield
Under 18 Junior Gent Red	curve				
Mstr Matthew Gash	Blandy Jenkins	143	943	34	Gold Medal
Ladies Compound					
Mrs Pip Sullivan	West Somerset CoA	144	1192	98	The Norman Oakley Rose Bowl
Miss Rhiannon Norfolk	University of Bath	144	1124	67	Silver Medal
Mrs Judith Martin	Mid Somerset Bowmen	143	1065	63	
Gents Compound					
Mr Keith Webb	Bowmen Of the Deans	144	1266	130	The Norman Oakley Cup
Mr Robin Perry	Tockington Archers	144	1152	82	Silver Medal
Mr Paul Godbold	Minchinhampton Bowmen	144	1152	78	Bronze Medal
Mr Graham Smith	Tockington Archers	141	1137	36	
Mr Mike Hesketh-Roberts	Chippenham Archers	142	1110	71	
Ladies Longbow					
Mrs Maureen Read	Moorshall Bowmen	93	369	2	Most Hits Trophy & Gold Medal
Mrs Val Leveridge	Coastal Archers	64	248	3	Silver Medal (Highest Score)
Mrs Wendy Wills	Supermarine	50	204	3	Bronze Medal (Most Golds)
Mrs Myra Hingston	Exeter Company of Archers	61	231	1	

Gents Longbow					
Mr Nick Bullus	Bath Archers	140	868	36	Most Hits Trophy
Mr Dave Smith	Chippenham Archers	124	570	11	Silver Medal (Highest Score)
Mr Keith Hingston	<b>Exeter Company of Archers</b>	100	454	10	Bronze Medal (Most Golds)
Mr Barry Gingell	Burnham Company of	103	455	7	
	Archers				
Mr Len Furbank	Chippenham Archers	100	424	6	
Mr Alex Gilmour	Bath Archers	95	381	4	
Mr John Gallop	Burnham CoA	86	360	7	
Mr Stephen Cottle	Bath Archers	69	281	8	
Mr Robin Leveridge	Coastal Archers	66	266	2	
Mr Tony Read	Moorshall Bowmen	48	266	4	
Mr Tim Cale	Tyndale Archers	61	229	5	
Mr David Cottle	Bath Archers	20	82	1	
<b>Gents Barebow</b>					
Mr James Alford	Frome Town Archers	47	163	3	Barebow Goblet

# Team Results

Minchinhampton Bowman	Paul Godbold, Keith Parsons, Alan Robinson	3188
Chippenham Archers	Mike Hesketh-Roberts, Tony Hammond, Phil Kerley	3107
Wells City Archers B	George Pengelly, Lynne Evans, Sue Elkins	2990

#### On The Day

At 9 am the day and weather forecasts looked good, and so it turned out to be. With sunshine and clouds and we enjoyed fine shooting conditions for the whole day. This, a good judge, excellent company and bacon rolls made the day a very smooth and enjoyable one.

The shoot was dedicated to Philip Simmons, Bath Club President and Lord P, who sadly passed away in July. I decided that he would not be replaced and Stella kindly presented the awards on his behalf.

My thanks go out to all who helped make the day such a success, especially to Stella at this difficult time for her and her family, and to all the competitors and helpers both before the event and on the day.

We look forward to seeing you again soon.

#### Steve Hammond

Tournament Organiser

## Events To Watch For ( www.batharchers.org )

The Bath Traditional Longbow Tournament (2 way Western)

The Bath Spring Albion

The Bath Hereford

April 2014

August 2014

